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REAL-TIME JOB DEMAND

Ath Quarter 2021

Economic Growth Region 9

Bartholomew, Dearborn, Decatur, Franklin, Jackson, Jefferson, Jennings, Ohio, Ripley, and Switzerland Counties

Top Occupations Ads Top Industries Ads
Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers 459 Health Care and Social Assistance 1,746
Registered Nurses 327 Manufacturing 1,062
Personal Care Aides 321 Retail Trade 863
Retail Salespersons 237 Transportation and Warehousing 511
Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material Movers, Hand 184 Accommodation and Food Services 435
First-Line Supervisors of Retail Sales Workers 150 Finance and Insurance 198
Customer Service Representatives 146 Administrative and Supp(_)rt_and Wa_ste Management and 184
Remediation Services
Production Workers, All Other 138 Educational Services 161
Software Developers, Applications 137 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 151
Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational Nurses 118 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 135
Food Service Managers 103 Other Services (except Public Administration) 120
Nursing Assistants 98 Information 89
Managers, All Other 91 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 86
Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing, .
Except Technical and Scientific Products £ Construction 85
Security Guards 89 Public Administration 83
Automotive Body and Related Repairers 86 Wholesale Trade 34
Medical and Health Services Managers 85 Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 24
Combined Food Preparation and Serving Workers, _
Including Fast Food el Utilities 12
Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and Housekeeping 75 Management of Companies and Enterprises 4
Cleaners
Maintenance and Repair Workers, General 73 Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 2
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Education and Experience
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Employability Skills

Communication Skills
Physical Abilities
Teamwork / Collaboration
Problem Solving
Organizational Skills
Planning
Computer Literacy
Detail-Oriented
Microsoft Office

Writing

Ads
1,501

1,158
850
806
703
602
593
568
496

483

Occupational Skills

Customer Service
Scheduling
Repair
Sales
Retail Industry Knowledge
Customer Contact
Cleaning
Budgeting
Patient Care

Caregiving

Ads

940

856

689

567

475

433

426

358

330

311

Certifications

Driver's License
CDL Class A
Registered Nurse
Basic Life Saving (BLS)
First Aid CPR AED
Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN)

Certified Nursing Assistant

Automotive Service Excellence
(ASE) Certification

I-Car

Advanced Cardiac Life Support
(ACLS) Certification

1,330

459

319

187

171

127

84

75

64

59

Source: Burning Glass, Labor Insight/Jobs

Emsi Burning Glass uses proprietary job spidering technology to collect job postings from over 45,000+ sources to track currently active job postings and then publishes the data to Labor Insight. Job posting totals
are de-duplicated based on employer name, job title and location, among other criteria, within a given time frame. A job posting may not necessarily imply the availability of a job.

For more regional labor market information, please contact your Regional Labor Market Analyst:

INDIANA

Jillian A. Gregory
812-537-2485
jgreqgory@dwd.in.gov
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